Technical Data 11187 Effective November 2020
EXL1V0402
High current molded inductor
Product features
• High current carrying capacity
• Low DCR, high efficiency
• Magnetically shielded, low EMI
• Soft saturation

designator
OCL1
(μH) ± 20%
FLL2 (μH)
minimum
Irms
3 (A) typical Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +25 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +25 °C
SRF (MHz)
typical+20 °C rise +40 °C rise
EXL1V0402-R47-R A 0.47 0.26 9.8 13.2 12.5 6.0 6.8 90
EXL1V0402-R56-R B 0.56 0.31 9.5 12.6 11.3 6.9 7.8 85
EXL1V0402-R60-R C 0.60 0.33 9.4 12.4 11.1 6.9 7.8 85
EXL1V0402-R68-R D 0.68 0.38 9.2 12 10 7.3 8.2 73
EXL1V0402-R82-R E 0.82 0.45 8.5 11.5 9.0 8.6 9.5 62
EXL1V0402-1R0-R F 1.0 0.56 8.0 11 8.0 10.6 11.7 56
EXL1V0402-1R2-R G 1.2 0.67 7.2 9.5 7.5 12.2 13.4 53
EXL1V0402-1R5-R H 1.5 0.84 6.7 9.1 6.7 14.4 15.8 45
EXL1V0402-2R0-R I 2.0 1.12 6.2 8.2 5.0 21.15 23.3 40
EXL1V0402-2R2-R J 2.2 1.23 6.0 8.0 4.8 21.35 23.5 38
EXL1V0402-3R3-R K 3.3 1.84 4.4 5.5 4.4 34.2 38.3 26
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) Test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) Test parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, Isat, , +25 °C
3. Irms: Heat rated current (Irms) will cause the part temperature rise approximately ΔT of 40 °C. Circuit design,
component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part